SL POWER ELECTRONICS CORP.
6050 King Drive, Bldg. A
Ventura, CA  93003 + 805-486-4565
Internet:  www.slpower.com
MODEL NUMBERS:  GPFC160-X, where X represents the output voltage, which may be any number from 5 thru 48.  May be followed
by suffix –CF to indicate optional cover/fan and/or suffix –XXX where XXX may be any number from 001 thru 999 to indicate value
added configurations that have no impact on safety and/or suffix G to indicate compliance to RoHS.
RATINGS:

3 AC Neutral 2 - Sense 2 Output (+) 10 Return  J1 Amp Housing 640250-5 Contact 770476-1
5 Earth 3 + Sense 3 Output (+) 11 Return  J2 Amp MTA-100 Receptacle
  4 Common 4 Output (+) 12 Return  J3 Amp Housing 1-640250-6 Contact 770476-1
    5 Return 13 Output (+)  Fan Amp MTA-100 Receptacle
CAUTION:  Do not exceed 6 Return 14 Output (+)
5 A per pin on J3. 7 Return 15 Output (+)
    8 Return 16 Output (+)
SLPE will not be liable for the safety, reliability or performance of these power supplies if a) any changes, modifications or repairs are carried out by other than authorized agents of SLPE,
or b) the installation of the supply is not in accordance with these installation instructions and the applicable UL, CSA, EN and IEC safety standards.
41-34394-0001 Rev G 08/22/07
GPFC160 SERIES
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
MODEL Convection Cooled 26 CFM Airflow
or Cover/Fan option (Suffix –CF)
GPFC160-5 5.1 V dc  25 A 5.1 V dc  31.3 A
GPFC160-12 12 V dc  11.7 A 12 V dc  13.3 A
GPFC160-15 15 V dc  9.3 A 15 V dc  10.7 A
GPFC160-24 24 V dc  5.8 A 24 V dc  6.7 A
GPFC160-28 28 V dc  5.0 A 28 V dc  5.7 A
GPFC160-48 48 V dc  2.9 A 48 V dc  3.4 A
Attention, Consult
Accompanying Documents
Alternating Current
Attention, Dangerous Voltages